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Category :

Material Notes:

Information provided by BASF
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Physical Properties

Bulk Density

Density

Water Absorption

Moisture Absorption at Equilibrium
Viscosity Measurement

Linear Mold Shrinkage

Melt Flow

Mechanical Properties

Tensile Strength at Break
Elongation at Break
Tensile Modulus

Flexural Strength

Flexural Modulus

I1zod Impact, Notched (ISO)

Charpy Impact Unnotched

Charpy Impact, Notched

Thermal Properties

Metric

0.500 - 0.800 g/cc

1.36 g/cc

6.3-6.9%

1.9-23%

140

0.0035 cm/cm

68 g/10 min

@Load 5.00 kg,
Temperature 275 °C

Metric

115 MPa

8.0%

6.20 GPa

180 MPa

5.00 GPa

20.0 kdJ/m?
@Temperature 23.0 °C
11.0J/cm?
@Temperature 23.0 °C
3.00 J/cm?

@Temperature 23.0 °C

Metric

English

0.0181 - 0.0289 Ib/in®

0.0491 Ib/in®

6.3-6.9%

1.9-23%

140

0.0035 in/in

68 g/10 min

@Load 11.01b,
Temperature 527 °F

English

16700 psi

8.0%

899 ksi

26100 psi

725 ksi

9.52 ft-1b/in?
@Temperature 73.4 °F
52.3 ft-lb/in2
@Temperature 73.4 °F
14.3 ft-lb/in?

@Temperature 73.4 °F

English

Comments

1ISO 1183

1SO 62

1SO 62

1ISO 307

1ISO 1133

Comments

IS0 527-1/-2

ISO 527-1/-2

IS0 527-1/-2

ISO 178

1ISO 178

ISO 180/1A

1ISO 179/1eU

1ISO 179/1eA

Comments
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Thermal Properties Metric English Comments
Melting Point 220°C 428 °F ISO 11357-1/-3
o .
Maximum Service Temperature, Air 135 °C 275 °F for 50% loss of tensile strength after
20000hr
165 °C 329 °F for 50% loss of tensile strength after
5000hr
200°C 392°F
Decomposition Temperature >=300°C >= 572 °F
Electrical Properties Metric English Comments
Volume Resistivity 1.00e+10 ohm-cm 1.00e+10 ohm-cm IEC 60093
Surface Resistance 1.00e+10 ohm 1.00e+10 ohm IEC 60093
6.8 6.8
Dielectric Constant IEC 60250
@Frequency 1.00e+6 @Frequency 1.00e+6
Hz Hz
0.022 0.022
Dissipation Factor IEC 60250
@Frequency 1.00e+6 @Frequency 1.00e+6
Hz Hz
Comparative Tracking Index 575V 575V Test Solution A; IEC 60112

Processing Properties Metric English Comments

Melt Temperature 270-290°C 518 - 554 °F Injection Molding/Extrusion
Mold Temperature 80.0-90.0°C 176 - 194 °F Injection Molding
Descriptive Properties Value Comments

Commercial Status Europe

Ignition Temperature >400°C ASTM D1929
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